
Business Services
Important Dates

Fall 2024
Date Description

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 1st day to register for Fall 2024
Monday, July 29, 2024 Financial Aid memoed to AR/UCARD available for Fall 2024
Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Web Bills Available

Thursday, August 1, 2024 Parking Permits Available
Friday, August 30, 2024 Process Fee Acceptance
Friday, August 30, 2024 Financial Aid applied to AR
Friday, August 30, 2024 Refund Processing begins

Sunday, September 1, 2024 Residence Halls open - Fee Payment 
Monday, September 2, 2024 Holiday - Labor Day Offices Closed
Tuesday, September 3, 2024 Fee Payment  - McMullen Hall/City College
Tuesday, September 3, 2024 Fee Payment  - McMullen Hall/City College

Wednesday, September 4, 2024 Classes Begin -  Fee Payment - 1st Installment Payment Due
Thursday, September 5, 2024 Fee Payment  - McMullen Hall/City College

Friday, September 6, 2024 Fee Payment  - McMullen Hall/City College
Friday, September 6, 2024 Late Registration Fee - Charge 7+ credits

Tuesday, September 10, 2024 Last Day for Adding Classes (enrolled students only)
Tuesday, September 24, 2024 Last Day Withdrawing/Dropping Classes w/partial refund & no "W"

Tuesday, October 1, 2024 2nd Installment Due
Thursday, October 17, 2024 Fall Break No Classes - Offices Open

Friday, October 18, 2024 Fall Break No Classes - Offices Open
Thursday, October 24, 2024 Last Day to Drop Classes without Instructor Approval (No Refund)

Friday, November 1, 2024 3rd Installment Due
Monday, November 4, 2024 Registration for Spring 2024 begins

Monday, November 11, 2024 Veterans Day - No Classes - Offices Closed
Tuesday, November 26, 2024 Last day drop w/approval of advisor & course instructor (No Refund)

Wednesday, November 27, 2024 Holiday - Thanksgiving - No Classes - Offices OPEN
Thursday, November 28, 2024 Holiday - Thanksgiving - No Classes - Offices Closed

Friday, November 29, 2024 Holiday - Thanksgiving - No Classes - Offices Closed
Sunday, December 1, 2024 4th Installment Due
Monday, December 9, 2024 Final Exam Week 12/9-12/12/24

Thursday, December 12, 2024 Final Day to Withdraw from Fall 2024 (all classes, no refund)
Thursday, December 12, 2024 Semester Ends

Friday, December 13, 2024 Residence Halls close
Wednesday, December 18, 2024 Grades due in Registrars Office 12:00 noon

% Refund Refund Schedule
90% 9/04/2024 to 9/10/2024
75% 9/11/2024 to 9/17/2024
50% 9/18/2024 to 9/24/2024


	Fall 2024

